

# Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TITENTION OF

Eastern Arrow Attention: Ann Wardwell PO Box 4108 Charleston, WV 25364

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	A	F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
12/16/			<u> </u>					
BID OPENING DATE:	101500000000000000000000000000000000000	01/08/	<u> 2009</u>		P	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	<b>NTITY</b>	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	BER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	*****	*****	****	** AD	DENDUM NO	. 1 ***	******	**
		~~~~		^^	DENDON NO	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
	ADDEND	UM ISS	UED F	OR TH	E GLASGOW	PORTAL	& CLOGGED STRE	EAM
1	PROJEC						-IN SHEET AS A	
							ID MEETING AND	·
	HE QU	ESITUN	ANSW	EKS K	ESULTING	FRUM IH	AT MEETING.	·
	BID OP	ENING	DATE	AND T	IME REMAI	N UNCHA	NGED AS 01/08/0	9
	AT 1:3							
		χ						
	*****	****	****	* <i>h</i> o	OTHER CHA	NGES **	**********	<sup>{*</sup>
					general de la company de l La company de la company de			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
					i ar y			
						ا ودعمت شد		
				1 -		CEIV		
					1: 11			
					2000 1	IN -7 PM	ե։ 10	
	1				7002 21	(4 - 1 - 1 t)	. 7. 10	
				. *	14.5.7	ni inaliki	GINIC	
					WV.	PURCHA!		
						DIVISION	<b> </b> 	
								36
0001		_	JB		962-73		TOTAL "	30,564
	 Reclam	l Attona	DECT	D D A T T	ON OF LAN	n e atu	ER PROPERTIES	_   30, 397
	RECLAM	WI TON:	RESI	UKAII	DI OF LAN	<i>D</i> & O i ii	EK I KUPEKTILS	
				٠.				
,								
				SPEBE	 Verse side for t	ERMS AND CO	i Notions	
SIGNATURE	/ /	$\langle \lambda \lambda \rangle$	χ			TELEPHONE		ATE 17-20-08
TITLE _			EIN	<u> </u>			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PRRSI	りたえて	7	7	55-C	5754491		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Req # DEP 14483
Glasgow (Dalporto) Portal and Clogged Stream
Addendum #1

#### **QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS**

Q: Is the Contractor allowed to burn on site?

A: According to Special Provisions, Section VIII of the construction specifications the Contractor may burn on site. The contractor will be responsible for obtaining a burning permit.

O: What kind of stone will be used?

A: According to Section 7.2.1 of the construction specifications the rock for the splash pad shall consist of hard durable sandstone or limestone. According to Section 9.2.1 of the construction specifications the bulkhead stone for the mine seal shall consist of No. 4 non-calcareous crushed stone or river gravel. Non-calcareous means limestone shall not be used.

Q: Do we expect the existing pipe to need cleaning? How long is the pipe?

A: According to Section 7.3.2 the cleanout of the pipe is part of the contract. The pipe could become plugged during construction activities or a storm event. According to the drawings, the pipe is approximately 100 feet long.

Q: Do we (the Contractor) have to backfill the portal to the top tree?

A: No, the portal needs to be backfilled above the collapsed rock about half way between the top of the hole and the tree.

O: Does the bulkhead stone have to be graded stone?

A: Yes, according to Specification 9.2.1 the bulkhead stone shall consist of No. 4 non-calcareous crushed stone or river gravel.

Q: Does the big poplar tree have to be taken down?

A: No, the intent is not to take down the big trees.

Q: There are no mandatory marked trees to cut out?

A: No.

Q: Does the grass ditch go all the way up to the splash pad?

A: Yes.

Q: How much rock has to come out of the mine void?

A: The loose fallen rock and debris shall be removed to accommodate proper construction of the mine seal.

## MANDATORY PRE-BID SIGN-IN ATTENDANCE SHEET

### PRINT LEGIBLY

RFQ # : DEP144953	Bid Date: 1/8/09
Project: Glasgen (Outputo) Parta	Pre-Bid Date: 12/4/04
and Clugged stream	- //
Name : Robert BAINES	Name : Dale Thuster
Company: BANGS EXC. Inc.	Company: Thanky Const Co Inc
Address: <u>ROBOX13384</u>	Address: POBOX 3279 Charleston
5issonville	W/ 25360
WV25360	
Phone #: 984-1725	Phone# : 304 984 2299
Fax # : <u>984-0074</u>	Fax # : 304 984 2334
Email: <u>Nove</u>	Email :
Name : Rocar Saith can	Name : LEONDIS GILKERSON
Name: Roser Smithson Company: Compiel 4p Inc.	Company: CJJ CONTRACTING
Address: P. O Roy 243	Address: Po Box 37
Simpsun W. V 26435	CRUM WY 25664
Phone #: 304-739-4397	Phone#: 504 393.4907
Fax # :	Fax # : 304 363. 4908
Email:	Email : CII CONTRACTING @ YAHOO, Com
	Interior Contraction of the Cont
Name : Chide K Raynes	Name : (SFORGE PRESHOUN
Company: Roynes + Stas Grandian LLL	Company: EAGLE EXCAUATION TWO
Address: RF62 P.O. Box 438	Address: P.D. Box 218
Eleanor, W.V. 25070	KENNA, WU
	25248
Phone #: (304) 545-3178	Phone#: (304) 3>2-4378
Fax # : (304) 58.6 - 2535	Fax # : <u>304</u> ) 372-43>8
Email:	Email:
Name : Rand, Caratac	Name: Allen Macker
Company: Carpent of Recland das	Company: Barche R. Market PSDAC
Address: PC BX 17015	Address: 1119 Jefferson W
Sic conville en	SO- Show WV. 25309
25760	
Phone #: 984-1115	Phone#: 744 0590
Fax # : 384-2770	Fax # : 746 5203
Email :	Email :



easternarrow.net

# Request for Quotation DEP14483

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

· RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255
FAX: 304 414-0256
easternarrow@hotmail.com

DATE PRIN 11/06/	<u>romanna kanana mara</u>	MS OF SALE	SHIPVIA		F,O.8	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		72000	ł	BID OPENI	INC TIME OF	L:30PM
LINE	01/08/ QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		LINIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	1	ЈВ	962-73			
	RECLAMATION:	RESTORATI	ON OF LAND 8	& OTHER PI	ROPERTIES	
	THE "GLASGOV	GINIA DEPT IG BIDS FRO PROVIDE AL DF 1/2-ACR (CDALPORTO	. OF ENVIRON M QUALIFIED L LABOR AND	NMENTAL PI CONTRACTO MATERIALS MINE PRO CLOGGED S	ROTECTION, DRS FOR A S FOR THE JECT KNOWN A TREAM" PRO-	
	12/04/08 9 1	0:00 AM. VILL RESULT Involve b	FAILURE TO A IN BID DISC XTENSIVE FOO	ATTEND THI QUALIFICA OT TRAVEL	TION. ALSO, OVER	
	DIRECTIONS T FROM CHARLES TURN LEFT AT TRAVEL THROU	TON, TAKE		GARDENS.	SGOW.	
		R, 601 57TH -0485 UPON HT MUST BE	ST., SE, CI PAYMENT OF MADE BY CHE	HARLESTON \$10.00 NO	, WV 25304 N-REFUNDABLE	
	EXHIBIT 5					
SIGNATURE	, \\\\\\\\	SEE AL	VERSE SIDE FOR TEAM.	SAND CONDITIONS		12-20-08
THE PIZIZES I	DIZMT	EIN 55-0	0754491			S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

#### INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the guotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



# Request for Quotation DEP14483

P TO

DEP14483

MADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF C

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP V	A F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 01/08	(222	5 7 % GP. WALLY 14 G. 77	
V 17 V V		BID OPENING T	
LINE QUANTITY	UOP NO ITEM NUN	BEA UNITPE	ICE AMOUNT
l l	IA CODE 21-1D-5 PROV	J	
	A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT		
	CH VENDOR THAT SUBMI T THE SAME TIME AN A		
	D. THE ENCLOSED PUR		
1	ND SUBMITTED WITH TH		
L I	S COMPLIANCE WITH TH		1
	21 OF THE WEST VIRG		
	SIGNED PURCHASING AF T IN DISQUALIFICATION		BID
SHALL RESUL	IN DISQUALIFICATION	A OL SOCU BID.	
NOTICE TO P	ROCEED: THIS CONTRA	CT IS TO BE PERFO	DRMED
WITHIN 365	CALENDAR DAYS AFTER	THE NOTICE TO PRO	DCEED
I	. UNLESS OTHERWISE		
	RCHASE ORDER WILL BE	CONSIDERED NOTIO	CE TO
PROCEED.			
CANCELLATIO	N: THE DIRECTOR OF	PURCHASING RESERV	/ES THE
RIGHT TO CAL	NCEL THIS CONTRACT I	MMEDIATELY UPON 1	VRITTEN
	HE VENDOR IF THE MAT		
	E OF AN INFERIOR QUA ECIFICATIONS OF THE		DNFORM
HEREIN.	ECTFICATIONS OF THE	DID AND CONTRACT	1
WAGE RATES:	THE CONTRACTOR OR S	UBCONTRACTOR SHAI	L PAY
	OF THE U.S. DEPARTME		
	TABLISHED FOR KANAWH		NT
1 I	GINIA CODE 21-5A, ET WAGE RATES APPLY TO	= -	
I KLVAILING	MACE INTEGRALLY	III I ROULUIT	
ARBITRATION			ı ı
ı ı	R PAYMENTS DUE (EXCE		l l
	STATE LAW) CONTAINE		
	MERICAN INSTITUTE OF TO THIS CONTRACT ARE		TENIS
FERTAINING	ID THIS CONTRACT ARE	HENED! DELETED.	
SIGNATURE	SÉE REVERSE SIDE FOR TO	HMS AND CONDINONS TELEPHONE	DATE
	FEIN		
111446	L POIN A	ADDRE	SS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

XXXADDRESSICORBESPONDENGETO AUTENTIONIOES

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	F.Q.B. FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 01/08/2009	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEMNUMBER	
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPEN	
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WIL	LL BE A REQUIREMENT
(XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY IN ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. UNLESS OTHE THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMO COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000.	NSURANCE PRIOR TO ERWISE SPECIFIED IN
( ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: SUC FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - A AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMO	ALL RISK INSURANCE IN
(XX) BONDS: FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WESUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID IS BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR IS SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLUNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID IS BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND.	EST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL RMANCE BOND AND LABOR/UNT OF THE CONTRACT. OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, BOND FURNISHED BY A TO DO BUSINESS IN THE OF CREDIT SUBMITTED LOWED FOR PROJECTS NESS CHECKS ARE NOT BOND, PERFORMANCE
BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR.  REV. 11/00	WILL BE W KEMOTKEHEN!
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS	
SIGNATURE	PHONE DATE
TITLE FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

DEP14483

AFONUMBER

XXXPAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364
PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 31

304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE \$HIP VIA F.Q.B. FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED. 11/06/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 01/08/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM AMOUNT QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS DRIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE LICENSE. MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: けいいいかい CONTRACTORS NAME: 八字:八字 てたパー CONTRACTORS |LICENSE #: ... YAY . O.ZZZ = O. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE ELEPHONE る04.414-0255 12-20-08 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 55-0754491 ずにほら ロ たルブ



#### Request for Quotation

**DEP14483** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCEMO ATTENHONIOR CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

DATE PRIN	TEO	TER	MS OF SAL	E	ŞHIP VI	<b>V</b>		FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS	
11/06/							00511711	A P T 1 2	01.7004	
BID OPENING DATE	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	01/08/	800000000000000000000000000000000000000	A A A A					01:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUM	16A	1	INITPRICE	AMOUNT	
						44114				
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER	CONTR	ACT.		,			
	,									
				APP	LICABLE LA	·W				
					E CODE, PU				ES	
					INFORMATI					
					" ISSUED B					
	1		: 1	OLE A	UTHORITY 6	OVERNI	NG THI	S		
	PROCUR	EMENT.								
	ANV TH	CODMAT	TON B	BOUTS	ED IN SPEC	. T E T C A T	TON MA	NIIAI C ND		
					AL OR WRIT					
					ION PROVII		i e			
					PARAGRAPH					
	EFFECT		'''	.,,,,,,,,,						
		•								
	(1) NO	TICE T	O PRO	CEED:						
					N WORK SPE					
					ALENDAR DA					
					ECEIVED.					
					RENCE IS F					
					PECIFIC DA	TE EST	ABLISH	ED IN THE		
	PRE-CO	NSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE.					
	(2) (1)	A 23 A 51 T 27	r aur	14 A T hi	TENANCE.					
	(2) 60				TENANCE: LS AND WOR	D MANCH	TD AEC	ECTED BV	1	
	דעב כח				JECT TO TH				Fn	
					CTIVE TRAI			ABSENCE O		
					OM OR A SF					
					OTH AS TO					
	1	•		_	N ACCEPTAN				Υ	
	THE CO	NTRACT	OR BE	CONS	IDERED GUA	ARANTEE	D BY T	HE		
					R FROM THE				CE	
,					THE FINAL					
					LIEVE THE					
	RESPON	SIBILI	TY FO	R NEG	LIGENCE OF	REAULT	Y MATE	KIALS, AN	וח	
	1		l .	SEERE	vërse side for te	RMS AND CO	IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE						ELEPHONE		DA	TE	
TITLE		1FI	žiN					ADDES OUR	SEC TO DE MOTER ADOL	
								ADDUCAS CHAM	GES TO BE NOTED ABOV	<b>-</b>



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for RECNUMBER Quotation

**DEP14483** 

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO A STENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

DATE PRINT	201000000000000000000000000000000000000	TE:	MS OF SAL	É		SHIP VIA			F.O.B			FREIGHTAT	AMS
11/06/											<u></u>	** * 4	
BID OPENING DATE:		01/08/	2009				BID	OPE	NING TI		01:30	PM	
LINE	QUAN	VTITY	LOP	ÇAT. NO	ITE	M NUMBEI	1		UNITER	IŒ.		AMOU	ur
	*************		200000000000000000000000000000000000000			*********	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		*************	*********************	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	<u> </u>	
	COD DE	EECTO	ADDEA	DTNC	  -   T T LE T N	THE	CHADA	MTC	E PERIO	ID CUAI			1
									TOR UPO				
	WRITTE			E EXI	ENSE U		CONT	KAC	ION OF C	114			***************************************
	MIXT I LE		1	NG TH	E UNE-	VFAR	GUARA	NTFI	E PERIO	D. THE	<u></u>		ĺ
	CONTRA								HE COND				
									THE WO				- [
									KMANSHI				[
									PS DURI		<b>:</b>		
									CONTR				
	AT ITS												
		(C)		ONE-Y	EAR GU	ARANT	EE PE	RIO	D SHALL	. NOT I	BE		
	CONSTR		1 1						RFORMAN		1		
					R THE								1
		(D)	GUAR	ANTEE	S CONC	ERNIN	G REV	EGE.	TATION	MAY BI	E		İ
	FURTHE	R DEFI	NED I	N THE	TECHN	ICAL	SPECI	FIC	ATIONS				1
	CONTAI	NED HE	REIN.										1
													Ì
	(3) T	ERMINA						•					
									D IN W		R		1
									CHASING				ŀ
									EMEDY 1			· .	
									EN NOT				
									(DELIV		BY		Ī
L i			1 -	ETURN	RECEI	PT RE	QUEST	ED)	OF INT	TENT	l		
1	TO TER	MINATE											
	_												
			L BE	THE R	ESPONS	IBILI	TY OF	THI	E SUCCE	ESSFUL	İ		
1	VENDOR							L			_		1
,								1	N OF HI	LGHWAY	S		1
			1		ORTATI		-	PME	UNA IN				1
	MAIERI				THE JO					IOT TON	- 1		
. 1	20 C DM T T	(B)					FANTK	י עב	CONSTRU	ICITON			
	LEKMII	2 UK K	CLAIE	ก ากผ	PERMI	15.							
1	(5) T	COUNTO	22 14	COTET	CATION	c.							
	(5) (						ACT S	иль:	L BE IN	1			
		MEL	MORK	CHDFY	11113	JUNTIN	.AUI D	1175	. DE II	•			
				SEÉ RÉ	VERSE SIDE			NOITION	(S				
SIGNATURE				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		TEL	EPHONE			DAT	E		
TITUE		į.	EIN						ANNOC	SS CHANG	FS TO P	F NOTED A	BOVE
									~いいれこ	OO VIIMING	LOIVE	* WAITER &	



#### Request for RECNUMBERS Quotation

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR FAEIGHT TERMS

**DEP14483** 

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE ö CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

11/06/2008				EIGHTHEANS
BID OPENING DATE:	01/08/2009		ENING TIME 01:30PM	
LINE QUA	ANTITY LIOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRIGE	AMOUNT
RECLAI CLOGGI PLANS AND AI MADE I 4 DRAI OF EN (6) I APPLIC VALUES IN THE OF PAY	MATION OF THE "GL ED STREAM" PROJEC & SPECS ARE INCO LL PROVISIONS, CL PROPERLY A PART O WINGS AS PREPARED VIRONMENTAL PROTE PAYMENTS AND COMP THE CONTRACTOR CATION FOR PAYMEN S AS HEREIN BEFOR E SPECIFICATIONS YMENT. IT IS THE	RPORATED HERE IN B AUSES AND CONDITIO F THIS CONTRACT, A IN-HOUSE BY THE W CTION. LETION: SHALL FURNISH TO T WITH AN ITEMIZED E REQUESTED. THE SHALL BE USED FOR DEP'S INTENT THAT	ORTAL AND Y REFERENCE NS THEREIN ARE ND CONSISTS OF V DEPARTMENT  DEP AN SCHEDULE OF FORM INCLUDED APPLICATIONS THE PAYMENT TO	
APPLIC (7) / FOR P/ COMPLE PAYMEN WORK C PERCEN	CATION FOR PAYMEN  APPLICATION FOR P  THE CONTRACTOR  ARTIAL PAYMENT BA  ETED AT THE TIME  NT WILL BE DETERM  COMPLETED IF BASE  NT COMPLETED IF B	ARTIAL PAYMENT: MAY, ON A PERIODI SED ON THE AMOUNT OF THE SUBMITTAL. INED FROM THE ACTU D UPON UNIT MEASUR ASED UPON A LUMP S	C BASIS, SUBMIT OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF AL QUANTITY OF ES OR THE UM,	
FOR BALLIONA AUTOMA FURTHI REV.	ANKRUPTCY PROTECT ATICALLY NULL AND ER ORDER.	ENT THE VENDOR/CON ION, THIS CONTRACT VOID, AND IS TERM	IS INATED WITHOUT	
1. E	XCEPT WHEN AUTHOR URCHASING DIVISIO	DOMESTIC STEEL PRO IZED BY THE DIRECT N PURSUANT TO SUBS VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	OR OF THE ECTION 2 BELOW	
ITLE	FEIN			ATT
IILE	LENA.		ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE N	OTED ABOVE



#### Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

**DEP14483** 

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORHESTONDENCE TO A REENTION OF S

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF DFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 11/06/2008	FO.B FREIGHT/TERMS
1	THIS TIME AL ZADM
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT ITEMNUMBER	PENING TIME 01:30PM UNITARICE AMOUNT
NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEE A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. THIS CONTRACT,	THOSE STEEL
A. "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS A CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY B STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LI OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CON STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 20	TO, ALTERATION BUILDING OR MITED TO, ROADS OF ANY HEATING OR OTHER MATERIALS FOR ITRACT WITH THE BIDS WERE
B. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARL PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TW SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC F BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING P	CAST, Y PROCESSED, OR O OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN URNACE,
C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED  AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITO  OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURIS  UNITED STATES.	RY, CONTINENTAL
2. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPAR WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIG PRODUCTS IF:	
A. THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM EXCEED ONE TENTH OF DNE PERCENT TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUS	(.1%) OF THE
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT SIGNATURE TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE FSIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
MHEN RESPONDING TO BED INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN	DAGE ABOVE LABELED WENDOO!



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRÉSS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTIENTION OF

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 11/06/2008 01/08/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM OAT. AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE QUANTITY TOP LINE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION В. DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION 3. OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56. REV. 10/01/01 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE SIGNATURE



#### Request for Quotation

Ť

DEP14483

CHUCK BOWMAN

SEADDHESSICOHRESBONDENGEROWKENKONOB 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R **601 57TH STREET SE** CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

	HP-VIA SHIP-VIA	FOR FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/2008		
BID OPENING DATE: 01/08/		PENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UGP CAT ITEM NUMBER	UNIT-PRICE AMOUNT
ACCEPTED ONL TO BE UNREAS 20% OR MORE PRODUCTS. I PRODUCTS TO LABOR SURPLU DEPARTMENT O ONLY IF DOME	ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PORT OF THE COST OF DOMESTIC POST OF DOMESTIC POST IS UNREAST THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL POST OF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR AS DEFINED BY THE LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAS STIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MOTHER FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS.	RODUCTS IS FOUND SONABLE IF IT IS OR FOREIGN MADE ASS OR STEEL A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES AY BE SUPPLIED
PROVISIONS, DETERMINES T ALUMINUM, GL THAN THE LOW OFFICE MAY R REDUCTION IN ALL VENDORS	THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNITHE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE HAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR ASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONATED BY A REEVALUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUEST BID FOR SUCH DO MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID REIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL	SPENDING UNIT LIKE FOREIGN ABLE AND LOWER TS, THE SPENDING LUATION AND MESTIC PRODUCTS IF THEY ARE
REV. 3/88		
EXHIBIT 9		
NOTICE FOR I PROJECT ADDE	SSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT DI	F CONSTRUCTION
TO ABIDE BY	T/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHA THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN IS PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE	SSUING
AND A LIST O		CURED DRAWINGS E ADDENDUM AND
SIGNATURE	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDI TELEPHONE	DATE DATE
TITLE	EIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



# Request for Quotation

DEP14483

GIE ON DIME HE

PAGE

11

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE
EASTERN ARROW
P.O. BOX 4108
CHARLESTON, WV 25364

PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

Waddressicorresiondence to are envionide

DATE PRINTED 11/06/2008	TERMS OF SALE	SHPV	le l	FOB.	FREIGHTTERMS
	08/2009		BID O	PENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UGP GAT NO	ITEMNUM		UNITRAICE	AMGUNT
PURCHASIN SEND A CO	L BE FORWARDE G DIVISION. PY OF THE ADD CONTRACT IS	THE ARCHI	TECT/ENG	INEER SHALL A	_\$0
INTERESTE OPENING D	ATE. ANY ADD HIN FOURTEEN	, IF NECES	SSARY, E ULD BE R	EXTEND THE BID	
BIDDERS A THE SAME ORIGINAL ADDENDUM ADDENDUM	ND SUBMITTED RULES AND REG BIDDING DOCUM	TO THE STAULATIONS ENT SHALL E ONLY EXO D FOR THE	ATE PURC THAT APP ALSO AP CEPTION SOLE PU	PLY TO AN May be for an Rpose of	
REV. 11/9 EXHIBIT 1					
ADDENDUM	ACKNOWLEDGEME		N NOITIS	IO.: .DEP14483	• • •
I HEREBY	ACKNOWLEDGE R	ECEIPT OF ADE THE N	ECESSARY	LOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO	
ADDENDUM No. 1	···.				
DOMETION	SEE AE	VERSE SIDE FOR TE			N.C.
SIGNATURE	$\checkmark$ $\lor$		3-4-4	14-0255	80.02-21
PRASIORNT	FEIN 55- 4-	75-4491		ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

**DEP14483** 

ADDRESS:CORFESPONDENCEROTABLENTION OF

AEG:NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **EASTERN ARROW** P.O. BOX 4108 CHARLESTON, WV 25364 PHONE: 304 414-0255

FAX: 304 414-0256 easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R T O 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

DATE PRINTED	222222222222 <u>222222222222</u>	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
11/06/20 BID OPENING DATE:	,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	N T I)	ODENTHO TIME A	1.7000
LINE	01/08/ QUANTITY	UOP CAT	TEM NUMBER	OPENING TIME O	1:30PM AMOUNT
ио	). 2				
NO	). 3	• •			
NO		• •			
	UNDERSTANI		TO CONFIRM T	HE RECEIPT OF TH	E
		MAY BE CAUSE			
RE	PRESENTATI		SUMED TO BE M	Y VERBAL ADE DURING ANY REPRESENTATIVES	
IN	FORMATION	E PERSONNEL ISSUED IN WRITH	TING AND ADDE	D TO THE	
••				SIGNATURE	
. 7	in street	w firedy	CORP	COMPANY	
		- 20-08		DATE	
RE	V. 11/96	NOTICE			
A	SIGNED BII	MUST BE SUBM	ITTED TO:		
		ENT OF ADMINIS	STRATION		
	BUILDIN		ET, EAST		
SIGNATURE		SEE REVERSE	SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONTELEPHONE	IOTTIONS 714-0755 DATE	12-20-08
でしていってん	<b>4-</b> 7	55.0754	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



#### Request for Quotation

T O

DEP14483

REQNUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE **EASTERN ARROW** P.O. BOX 4108 **CHARLESTON, WV 25364** PHONE: 304 414-0255 FAX: 304 414-0256

easternarrow@hotmail.com easternarrow.net

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

Waddhessicohnesdondenceniomariennionio

DATE PAIN	055500000000000000000000000000000000000	HMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
11/06/2008   BID OPENING DATE: 01/08/2009		BID	OPENING TIME O	L:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMGUNT
	CHARLE	STON, WV 2	5305-0130		
,	THE BID SHO THE ENVELOP SEALED BID	ULD CONTAIN E OR THE BI	THIS INFORMATIO D MAY NOT BE CON	N ON THE FACE OF SIDERED:	
	BUYER:		CB-23		
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14483		
	BID OPENING	DATE:	01/08/2009	·	
	BID OPENING	TIME:	1:30 PM		
			UMBER IN CASE IT NG YOUR BID: 304-414.02		
	PLEASE PRIN CONCERNING	THIS QUOTE:			
		بمبر ا	mm Maro		
SIGNATURE		SEE RE	VEHSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	NDITIONS トバーロでおり DATE	12-20.08
PRESI	PMS0	FEIN 55-0	754491		S TO BE NOTED ABOVE

## RFQ# DEP14483

#### GLASGOW (DALPORTO) PORTAL & CLOGGED STREAM BID SHEET

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Glasgow (Dalporto) Portal & Clogged Stream project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

TOTAL LUMI	SUM	BID: 🐴	30,566	F
COMPANY: _				
SIGNATURE:				
DATE:	١٦-	20-0	ව	

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: RASTIZEN ARROW CORP Tax Payer ID No.: 55. 075 4491 Address: PO Box 4108
Address: PO Box 4108  City: CHARLESTON State: WW Zip Code: Z5361 Phone: 304.414.0255  Fax No.: 304.414.0256 E-mail address: eastern arrow C hot mail. con
Fax No.: 304.414.028C E-mail address: east-end
Part B: Legal Structure
() Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, And WAROWIELL, have the express authority to certify that:
Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

Date 12-20-08

Signature

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

itle PRRSIDENT

#### IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Organizational Family Tree (OFT)

Pagei

#### (141829) EASTERN ARROW CORP INC

Entity ID		Nama		Desc Code	Begin Date	End Date	Pct. Own.	Hold Code
139824	WARDWELL,	ИИА	. *	PRS	17-Feb-1994		_	
139824	WARDWELL,	ANN		 SH	17-Feb-1994		338	
139825	WARDWELL,	MICHAEL		 V₽	17-Feb-1994			
139825	WARDWELL,	MICHAEL	• '	SH	17-Feb-1994		34%	
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R	. •	SEC	1-մµո-1996			
139826	WARDWELL,	JAY R'		TRS	1-Jun-1996			
				SH	1-Jun-1996		338	
	WARDWELL,			DIR	1-Jun-1996	31-Jul-2000		
	WARDWELL,			SH	1-Jun-1996	31-ມັນ1-2000	28∜	i

RFQ No. DEP14483	
------------------	--

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

019

#### PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

#### **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

#### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entitles.

#### CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), It is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: であるでをにい A:	rizoni Corp			
Authorized Signature:	M	_ Date:	80-05-51	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)				

Agency	DEP
REQ.P.O#_D	EP14483

#### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, TH	nat we, the undersigned, Eastern Arrow Corporation DBA Pioneer Construction
	of PO Box 4108, Charleston, West Virg	inia 25364, as Principal, and <u>Ohio Farmers Insurance Comp</u> any
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	of PO Box 5001 Westfield Center Ohio,	44251 a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio_	with its principal office in the City of	Westfield Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of Wes	st Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of <u>5% o</u>	f bid amount (\$ 5% of bid amount ) for the payment of which,
well an	d truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind	ourselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	The Condition of the above obligation is such	that whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Departi		attached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
		d Stream in Kanawha County, according to plans and specifications.
<u></u>		
	NOW THEREFORE,	ı
	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or	sipal shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
agreem force ar exceed way imp	nent created by the acceptance of said bid, then not effect. It is expressly understood and agreed the penal amount of this obligation as herein state.  The Surety, for the value received, hereby stip paired or affected by any extension of the time working of any such extension.	required by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full that the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, ated.  ulates and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no within which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby the have hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have ca		o and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	_day of November	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
Principa	al Corporate Seal	Eastern Arrow Corporation DBA Pioneer Construction
		(Name of Principal)
•" .		Ву
		(Must be President or
		Vice President)
		Ann Wardwell, President
		(Title)
Surety (	Corporate Seal	Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surety)
		" " AHOHEV-IN-PACE

Ross Johnson, Attorney-in-Fact
Ross Johnson, Attorney-In-Fact
IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

General Power of Attorney

#### **CERTIFIED COPY**

# Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these presents make, constitute and appoint

ROSS E. JOHNSON, H. RANDOLPH NEVILLE, PATRICK B. KEE, SHEILA D. MCCORMICK, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

of CHARLESTON and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of suretyship.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTELELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTELELD INSURANCE COMPANY:

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact. may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008.

Corporate Seals Affixed SEAL State of Ohio County of Medina ss.:





WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY
WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY
OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

y. Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., S*enior Executive* 

On this 25th day of AUGUST A.D., 2008, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

William J. Kahelin, Attorney at Law, Notary Public

My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 17th day of November 2008



SS.:





Frank A. Carrino, Secretary Secretary